Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 27% 32% 20% 27% 29% 24% 25% 28% 13% 33% 18%
Off on the wrong track 64% 67% 61% 68% 59% 59% 70% 67% 62% 7% 63% 65%
Not sure 10% 6% % 12% 14% 12% % 8% 10% 10% 5% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (752) (450) (550) (218) (193) (379) (210) (707) (107) (109) (77)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 9% 23% 52% 9% 50% 24% 32% 27% 24% 29% 27% 23%
Off on the wrong track 64% 86% 62% 40% 87% 44% 64% 60% 68% 68% 62% 62% 68%
Not sure 10% 5% 15% 8% 4% 6% 12% 8% 4% 8% 10% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (359) (403) (238) (266) (233) (403) (281) (201) (203) (201) (382) (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 26% 25% 21% 17% 20% 24% 31% 28% 9% 18% 7%
Somewhat approve 17% 15% 20% 15% 22% 15% 17% 16% 20% 2% 17% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 14% 12% 15% 22% 10% 4% 10% 17% 20% 23%
Strongly disapprove 42% 47% 37% 46% 36% 36% 46% 47% 39% 64% 40% 29%
Not sure 5% 1% 4% 7% 11% 8% 2% 2% 3% 7% 4% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 98%
Unweighted N (1,000) (752) (450) (550) (218)  (193)  (379)  (210)  (707)  (107) (109) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 23% 4% 14% 60% 6% 57% 23% 23% 25% 18% 30% 23% 19%
Somewhat approve 17% 4% 23% 25% 1% 29% 17% 21% 15% 19% 16% 18% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 15% 8% 7% 6% 15% 12% 11% 12% 14% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 77% 36% 7% 86% 7% 38% 43% 48% 48% 38% 38% 45%
Not sure 5% 0% 12% 1% 0% 1% 7% 1% 1% 4% 2% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (359) (403) (238)  (266)  (233)  (403) (281) (201) (203) (201) (382)  (214)
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June 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 33% 30% 29% 28% 35% 23% 34% 29% * 38% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 62% 59% 60% 63% 58% 50% 68% 65% 61% * 53% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 9% 9% 10% 8% 14% 14% 9% 1% 9% * 9% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (373) (282) (191) (182) (60) (64) (151) (98) (303) (12) (36) (22)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% * 15% 41% * 35% 26% 26% 44% 29% 31% 29% 29%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 62% * 73% 53% * 59% 65% 69% 39% 64% 66% 58% 61%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 9% * 11% 6% * 7% 9% 5% 17% 7% 3% 13% 10%

Totals 100% x 99%  100% x 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (373) (200  (151)  (202) 8) (208)  (146) (114) (71) (74) (77) (140)  (82)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 55% 46% 53% 36% 43% 55% 65% 48% 60% 56% 26%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 38% 44% 39% 55% 44% 38% 29% 42% 35% 37% 54%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 13% 7% 6% 9% 4% 7% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (565) (453) (243) (322) (138) (110) (215) (102) (370) (85) (65) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 61% 40% 16% 64% * 48% 48% 55% 48% 55% 49% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 33% 51% 57% 33% * 45% 39% 39% 41% 38% 40% 46%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% % 9% 27% 4% * 8% 13% 6% 11% 7% 11% 5%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 101% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (565) (333) (202) (30) (255) (24) (218) (162) (127) (117) (116) (215) (117)
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5A. Trump Tweets June 15, 2020 — "Trump team should get ’a lot of credit’ for fast coronavirus stimulus: CBO’ https://t.co/TGVxglfTAa
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 15% 15% 15% 18% 24% 21% 4% 20% 8%
Good 14% 14% 12% 15% 18% 9% 11% 18% 16% 2% 13% 16%
OK 23% 17% 24% 23% 30% 26% 23% 14% 22% 25% 18% 3%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 16% 21% 20% 12% 11% 15% 19% 15% 15%
Terrible 30% 33% 27% 32% 16% 29% 36% 34% 26% 50% 35% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (751) (450) (549) (218) (193) (378) (210) (707) (107) (109) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 11% 49% 5% 44% 15% 20% 21% 16% 21% 18% 17%
Good 14% 6% 14% 24% 3% 28% 16% 11% 13% 11% 13% 15% 15%
OK 23% 14% 35% 17% 11% 17% 24% 27% 17% 23% 19% 25% 25%
Bad 16% 21% 17% % 19% 7% 17% 10% 19% 22% 12% 16% 14%
Terrible 30% 58% 24% 3% 62% 4% 28% 32% 30% 29% 35% 27% 29%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (359)  (402) (238)  (266)  (233) (403) (281) (201) (203) (201) (382)  (213)
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5B. Trump Tweets June 15, 2020 — *We have greater confidence in our call for a V-shaped recovery, given recent upside surprises in growth data

and policy action.” Chetan Ahya, Chief Economist at Morgan Stanley
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 16% 12% 9% 14% 15% 19% 17% 4% 15% 9%
Good 13% 15% 14% 12% 14% 12% 13% 15% 16% 1% 10% 9%
OK 34% 26% 34% 34% 51% 31% 30% 26% 34% 24% 34% 49%
Bad 14% 15% 13% 16% 12% 19% 13% 14% 14% 25% 7% 10%
Terrible 24% 26% 22% 26% 14% 25% 29% 26% 19% 46% 34% 22%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (747) (448) (546) (216) (193) (378) (207) (701) (107) (109) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 1% 8% 40% 3% 37% 12% 17% 16% 9% 17% 15% 15%
Good 13% 5% 11% 27% 5% 30% 11% 14% 19% 15% 16% 12% 11%
OK 34% 26% 46% 25% 21% 25% 38% 32% 27% 31% 23% 38% 41%
Bad 14% 22% 15% 4% 23% 6% 16% 14% 13% 19% 17% 13% 10%
Terrible 24% 47% 19% 3% 49% 2% 23% 23% 25% 26% 27% 23% 23%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (358)  (400)  (236)  (266)  (230) (400) (279) (201) (201) (199) (381)  (213)
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5C. Trump Tweets June 15, 2020 — LAW & ORDER!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 27% 26% 22% 12% 18% 27% 37% 29% 4% 20% 19%
Good 10% 9% 11% 9% 15% 9% 8% 9% 10% 4% 14% 13%
OK 23% 17% 23% 23% 31% 25% 20% 16% 25% 18% 16% 26%
Bad 14% 13% 14% 13% 22% 12% 12% 9% 13% 11% 16% 19%
Terrible 29% 33% 26% 33% 20% 35% 33% 29% 23% 63% 34% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (747) (446) (545) (215) (192) (375) (209) (700) (105) (109) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 19% 58% 4% 60% 21% 27% 24% 17% 30% 25% 21%
Good 10% 3% 13% 13% 1% 15% 10% 10% 9% 12% 7% 9% 12%
OK 23% 16% 32% 18% 15% 16% 26% 22% 19% 19% 17% 23% 31%
Bad 14% 21% 13% 6% 18% 6% 13% 11% 19% 22% 12% 14% 9%
Terrible 29% 57% 23% 4% 62% 3% 30% 29% 30% 30% 33% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (356)  (398) (237)  (264)  (232)  (398) (278) (201) (199) (200) (379)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

June 15 -17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5D. Trump Tweets June 15, 2020 — Our testing is so much bigger and more advanced than any other country (we have done a great job on this!)
that it shows more cases. Without testing, or weak testing, we would be showing almost no cases. Testing is a double edged sword - Makes us

look bad, but good to have!!!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 18% 21% 13% 15% 14% 16% 24% 19% 5% 21% 14%
Good 13% 15% 11% 15% 13% 15% 10% 15% 14% 7% 10% 18%
OK 24% 17% 26% 23% 33% 23% 26% 14% 26% 20% 22% 26%
Bad 10% 9% 9% 11% 12% 14% 8% 7% 9% 11% 11% 15%
Terrible 36% 41% 33% 38% 26% 34% 40% 41% 33% 57% 37% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (752) (450) (550) (218) (193) (379) (210) (707) (107) (109) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 17% 2% 13% 43% 3% 39% 15% 19% 15% 12% 18% 17% 20%
Good 13% 6% 12% 23% 6% 26% 13% 12% 16% 18% 15% 9% 13%
OK 24% 13% 35% 22% 7% 24% 27% 26% 15% 27% 19% 31% 17%
Bad 10% 12% 12% 5% 10% 4% 10% 6% 13% 8% 10% 9% 14%
Terrible 36% 67% 29% 8% 73% 6% 34% 37% 41% 35% 38% 34% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (359) (403) (238) (266) (233) (403) (281) (201) (203) (201) (382) (214)
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5E. Trump Tweets June 15, 2020 — The Far Left Fake News Media, which had no Covid problem with the Rioters & Looters destroying Democrat

run cities, is trying to Covid Shame us on our big Rallies. Won’t work!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 20% 14% 16% 24% 36% 28% 5% 18% 9%
Good 9% 8% 11% 7% 14% 9% 7% 5% 9% 1% 14% 12%
OK 19% 13% 20% 18% 28% 23% 18% 9% 18% 20% 16% 35%
Bad 14% 12% 13% 15% 19% 19% 9% 11% 13% 17% 10% 19%
Terrible 36% 41% 31% 40% 25% 34% 42% 39% 32% 57% 42% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (750) (450) (547) (218) (192) (379) (208) (705) (106) (109) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 15% 59% 5% 58% 19% 24% 25% 16% 28% 23% 20%
Good 9% 2% 11% 13% 2% 14% 8% 10% 7% 11% 4% 8% 12%
OK 19% 9% 30% 16% 5% 14% 24% 18% 15% 20% 14% 24% 17%
Bad 14% 19% 15% 5% 16% 5% 15% 10% 15% 14% 16% 12% 14%
Terrible 36% 67% 29% 8% 73% 8% 35% 38% 37% 39% 38% 32% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (358)  (402)  (237)  (265)  (232) (400) (281) (201) (203) (200) (380)  (214)
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5F. Trump Tweets June 15, 2020 — Almost One Million people request tickets for the Saturday Night Rally in Tulsa, Oklahoma!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 15, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 16% 14% 15% 20% 28% 23% 5% 17% 13%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 17% 8% 10% 4% 11% 1% 13% 11%
OK 29% 23% 30% 28% 40% 33% 26% 18% 29% 25% 23% 47%
Bad 10% 10% 9% 11% 7% 16% 7% 13% 11% 8% 9% 9%
Terrible 32% 35% 28% 36% 23% 28% 38% 37% 27% 61% 39% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (751) (447) (550) (218) (192) (378) (209) (705) (107) (109) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 11% 53% 4% 48% 17% 24% 17% 17% 22% 21% 15%
Good 10% 5% 10% 16% 5% 16% 11% 9% 10% 10% 12% 8% 10%
OK 29% 16% 43% 23% 14% 25% 31% 23% 28% 29% 22% 33% 30%
Bad 10% 14% 11% 4% 13% 5% 8% 10% 14% 11% 10% 8% 14%
Terrible 32% 63% 25% 4% 65% 5% 33% 34% 31% 33% 34% 31% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (358) (402) (237) (266) (232) (402) (281) (201) (203) (199) (382) (213)
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5G. Trump Tweets June 15, 2020 — I've done more in less than 4 years than Biden’s done in more than 40 years, including for Black America.
Biden has been a part of every failed decision for decades. Bad Trade Deals, Endless Wars, you name it, he has shown a complete lack of

leadership. He’s weak & shot!!!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 18% 13% 16% 21% 33% 24% 6% 21% 9%
Good 11% 10% 13% 9% 16% 9% 13% 6% 13% 1% 7% 16%
OK 18% 12% 20% 16% 32% 20% 12% 10% 16% 23% 16% 30%
Bad 13% 12% 12% 13% 10% 21% 12% 7% 12% 8% 14% 18%
Terrible 38% 42% 33% 43% 30% 34% 42% 44% 34% 63% 42% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (751) (449) (550) (218) (193) (379) (209) (706) (107) (109) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 1% 15% 52% 4% 52% 19% 23% 20% 18% 26% 20% 17%
Good 11% 4% 12% 19% 2% 21% 8% 14% 13% 12% 11% 9% 13%
OK 18% 10% 27% 14% 7% 12% 25% 13% 12% 16% 12% 24% 16%
Bad 13% 13% 13% 10% 11% 7% 10% 11% 18% 14% 13% 10% 16%
Terrible 38% 71% 32% 5% 7% 8% 38% 39% 37% 40% 38% 36% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (358)  (403) (238)  (265)  (233)  (403) (281) (200) (202) (201) (382)  (214)
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June 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets June 15, 2020 — Many Democrats want to Defund and Abolish Police Departments. HOW CRAZY!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 17% 11% 16% 25% 30% 26% 6% 15% 9%
Good 10% 8% 10% 9% 16% 7% 9% 7% 10% 2% 11% 17%
OK 21% 14% 20% 21% 31% 27% 16% 10% 20% 26% 10% 3%
Bad 18% 19% 13% 23% 21% 17% 16% 21% 18% 22% 18% 14%
Terrible 31% 34% 32% 29% 21% 33% 33% 33% 26% 44% 46% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (751) (450) (548) (217) (193) (378) (210) (706) (107) (109) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 16% 51% 4% 54% 18% 23% 22% 14% 27% 24% 15%
Good 10% 3% 13% 13% 3% 13% 8% 11% 9% 15% 6% 6% 15%
OK 21% 15% 28% 16% 12% 13% 26% 16% 16% 20% 17% 25% 16%
Bad 18% 30% 17% 6% 30% 6% 17% 19% 23% 19% 14% 16% 26%
Terrible 31% 50% 27% 13% 51% 14% 30% 31% 30% 32% 35% 29% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (998)  (358)  (402) (238)  (265)  (233) (403) (281) (199) (203) (200) (382)  (213)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 34% 37% 27% 39% 30% 27% 34% 36% 8% 35% 25%
Inappropriate 54% 56% 52% 56% 42% 57% 60% 54% 50% 77% 57% 51%
Not sure 14% 10% 11% 17% 19% 14% 13% 12% 14% 15% 8% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (752) (450) (550) (218) (193) (379) (210) (707) (107) (109) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 32% 9% 25% 71% 7% 69% 31% 36% 34% 31% 31% 33% 32%
Inappropriate 54% 88% 52% 16% 90% 17% 53% 50% 60% 58% 55% 50% 58%
Not sure 14% 4% 23% 13% 2% 15% 16% 14% 6% 11% 15% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (359) (403) (238) (266) (233) (403) (281) (201) (203) (201) (382) (214)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 39% 41% 29% 36% 34% 33% 37% 40% 15% 30% 30%
No 53% 54% 49% 56% 40% 54% 59% 53% 48% 72% 60% 50%
Not sure 13% 8% 10% 15% 23% 12% 8% 10% 12% 13% 9% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (752) (449) (549) (216) (193) (379) (210) (707) (107) (108) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 12% 29% 73% 13% 72% 30% 39% 39% 32% 36% 35% 35%
No 53% 83% 50% 19% 84% 20% 57% 49% 55% 55% 55% 48% 56%
Not sure 13% 5% 21% 9% 3% 8% 14% 13% 6% 13% 9% 17% 9%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (358) (402) (238) (266) (233) (402) (281) (201) (203) (201) (381) (213)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 15 - 17, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.199 to 6.469, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.923.
1000

+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

46 questions not reported.

You

17



